



**STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE  
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES**

**New Hampshire Medicaid Program**

**To:** NH Medicaid Providers  
**From:** Division of Medicaid Services  
**Date:** January 22, 2021  
**Subject:** **MONOCLONAL ANTIBODY COVID-19 INFUSION BILLING**

Providers may submit Fee-For-Service claims for the monoclonal antibody COVID-19 infusion using the following codes:

<b>MONOCLONAL ANTIBODY COVID-19 INFUSION CODES- UPDATED 12/4/2020</b>			
<b>CODE</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>EFFECTIVE DATE</b>	<b>FEE SCHEDULE RATE</b>
<b>Q0239</b>	Injection, bamlanivimab-xxxx, 700 mg	11/9/2020	0.00 during Public Health Emergency
<b>M0239</b>	Intravenous infusion, bamlanivimab-xxxx, includes infusion and post administration monitoring	11/9/2020	\$309.60
<b>Q0243</b>	Injection, casirivimab and imdevimab, 2400 mg	11/21/2020	0.00 during Public Health Emergency
<b>M0243</b>	Intravenous infusion, casirivimab and imdevimab includes infusion and post administration monitoring	11/21/2020	\$309.60

Office visits, consult visits, or other charges separate from the infusion administration charges may also be submitted in the usual manner.

**Billing as a hospital-based outpatient service using the UB-04 claim form (or electronic version):**

Outpatient services are not paid based on the fee schedule. This service is paid at percent of charge like other outpatient services. An interim payment will be made based on a percent of charges. Final payment is made in accordance with a percent of costs. Specifically, critical access hospitals will be paid .9702 percent of cost and non-critical access/ PPS hospitals will be paid at .5744 percent of cost.

**Billing the service provided in a clinic or office based setting using the CMS-1500 claim form (or electronic version):** Fee-For-Service payment is based upon the published fee schedule outlined above.

For Medicaid managed care claims the above referenced codes and billing methodology should be used. The payment rate will be pursuant to your contractual terms.

Please contact the NH Medicaid Provider Relations Call Center at 866-291-1674 if you have questions.

Thank you,  
NH Medicaid Provider Relations